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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEYER
A Professional Corporation
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
(215) 627-7734 (Fax)

February 6, 2007

' Columbia
" Harry A. Roadarmel

* SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

* Sheriff's Office

. Bloomsburg, PA 17815

- FAX: 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT

RE: CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO., INC.
Vs,
BRYAN K. WILDONER and LAVINA M. WILDONER
Term Mo, 2006-V-1353

Property address:
260 Market Streer

Benton, PA 17814
Sheriff's Sale Date: February 07, 2007
. Dear SirfMadam:

As a result of the filing of a Petition in Bankruptcy, kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with reference to the
above-captioned matter and return any unused costs. The banktuptey filing information is as follows:

Date filed: February 02, 2007
Case number: 07-50264
Chapter: 13

Judge: John Thomas

Thank you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,
GOLD
JAG/Ib
cc: Urvashi Panchal

CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO., INC.
Acct. #5001970150



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /6 AW
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § AN
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE $ el
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
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SHERIFF’S DEED $35-60
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25700
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /405 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § X750

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 6.0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25 00
COPIES §_ e
NOTARY $ /3
TOTAL o o ok ol ol ok sk o sl s o o o o ok ke s o e ke sk o $
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $
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REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ (0, 0%
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SEWER 20 8/ The
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MISC. h
$
TOTAL *fkskskskschdkrshsk ke ¢ -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § i 0



Law Office of Tullio DeLuca

381 N. 9th Street
Scramton, PA 18504
E-Mail: Tullio.DelLuca@verizon.net

Tullio DeLuca, Esquire Telephone: (570) 347-7764
Frank J. Packer, Esquire Facsimile: (570) 347-7763

February 2, 2007
Via Fax No. 389-5625 and First Class Mail

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
P.O. Box 380

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: CitiMortgage, Inc., s/b/m CitiFinancial Mortgage Co., Inc. vs.
Bryan and Lavina Wildoner
No. 2006-1353
Sheriff Sale: February 07, 2007

Bryan and Lavina Wildoner
Chapter 13; Case No. 5-07-50264
Date Filed: February 2, 2007

Dear SirfMadam:

Please be advised that | have been retainer to represent Mr. and Mrs.
Wildoner's interest in the above-referenced Chapter 13 Bankruptcy proceeding
filed on February 2, 2007 with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Middle
District of Pennsylvania. A copy of the Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing is
enclosed for your records. | kindly request that you cease further collection
efforts on the above matter. Specifically, | request that you remove the property
from the sheriff sale list scheduled for February 07, 2007.

if you have any questions, piease feei free to contact ime at niy office.

Thank you.
Very truly yours,
il i Fues
Tullio Del_uca, Esquire
TD/Im
Enclosure

cc: Mr. and Mrs. Bryan Wildoner
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United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was
filed under Chapter 13 of the United States Bankruptcy Code,
entered on 02/02/2007 at 07:48 AM and filed on 02/02/2007.

Bryan Wildoner, Sr.

P.O. Box 613

Benton, PA 17814

SSN: xxx-xx-0038

aka

Bryan Keith Wildoner, Sr,
aka

Bryan K. Wildoner, Sr.
aka

Bryan Wildoner

Lavina Wildoner

P.O. Box 613

Benton, PA 17814
SSN: xxx-xx-0503

aka

Lavina Mae Wildoner
aka

Lavina M, Wildoner

The case was filed by the debtor's attorney:

Tullio DeL.uca

381 N. 9th Street
Scranton, PA 18504
570347-7764

The case was assigned case number 5:07-bk-50264.

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other
actions against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be
limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay.
If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be
penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.

If you would like to view the bankruptey petition and other documents filed by the debtor, they are
available at our Internet home page http://www.pamb.uscourts.gov/ or at the Clerk's Office, U.S.
Bankruptcy Court, 274 Max Rosenn U.S. Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting

https://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/NoticeQfFiling.pl 2169904 21212007
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Law Office of Tullio DeLuca

381 N, 9¢th Strect
: Scranton, PA 18504 -
E-Mail: Tullio, DeLuca@verizon.net

Tullio DeLuca, Esquire Telephone: (570) 347-7764
Frank J. Packer, Esquire . Facsimile: (570) 347-7763

February 2, 2007
Via Fax No, 389-5625 and First Class Mail

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
P.O. Box 380

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: CitiMortgage, Inc., s/b/m CitiFinancial Mortgage Co., inc, vs,
Bryan and Lavina Wildoner
No. 2008-1363
Sherlff Sale: February 07, 2007

Bryan and Lavina Wildoner
Chapter 13; Case No. 5-07-60264
Date Filed: February 2, 2007

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that | have been retainer to represent Mr. and Mrs.
Wildoner's interest in the above-refarenced Chapter 13 Bankruptcy proceeding
filed on February 2, 2007 with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Middle
District of Pannsylvania. A copy of the Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing is
enclosed for your records. | kindly request that you cease further collection
efforts on the above matter. Specifically, | request that you remove the property
from the sheriff sale list scheduled for February 07, 2007.

if you have any questions, please feel frea to contact me at my office.

Thank you.
Very truly yours,
m LN e
Tullio Deluca, Esquire
TDAmM
Enclosure

cc: Mr. and Mrs. Bryan Wildoner
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United States Bankruptey Court
Middle District of Pennsylvenia

Notice of Bankruptey Case Filing

A bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was
filed under Chapter 13 of the United States Bankruptcy Code,
entered on 02/02/2007 at 07:48 AM and filed on 02/02/2007.

Bryan Wildoner, Sr.

P.O. Box 613

Benton, PA 17814

S8N: xxx-xx-0038

akq

Bryan Keith Wildoner, Sr.
aka

Bryan K. Wildoner, Sr.
aka

Bryan Wildoner

Lavina Wildoner

P.O. Box 413

Benton, PA 17814
SSN: xo0x-xx-0503

aka .

Lavina Mae Wildoner
aka

Lavina M. Wildoner

The case was filed by the debtor's attomey:

Tullio Deluca

381 N, 9th Street
Scranton, PA 18504
570 347-7764

The case was assigned case number 3:07-bk-50264.

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptoy case automatically stays certain collection and other
actions against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circurnstances, the stay may be
limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay,
If you attempt to collect a debit or take other action in violation of the Bankruptey Code, you may be
penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this case.

If you would like to view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed by the debtor, they are
available at our Internet home page http://www.pamb.uscourts.gov/ or at the Clerk's Office, U.S.
Bankyuptcy Court, 274 Max Rosenn U.S. Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701.

You may be a creditor of the debtor, If 50, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting

https:a‘/ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/N oticeOfFiling.pl?7169904 2/2/2007



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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NO. /52-06 ED NO.  /3¥ s o0& D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: f-rb. 7  /0ic

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: 3

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is

}SS

a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

January 17, 24, 31, 2007 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or
publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprisc is interested in the
subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing
statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ...... .?D\f ............ day of XNy 2060

........................... e e

(Notary Pubhc)
spnLOwESRE L TRonpgywahs
My commissTon ek pizes sea
: Oene L Aenenferder, Noty oitie I
Seoi T u*l b County
bmi I'{ » e July 3, 2007

e i i =

o paatinm o Mestanan

AN NOW, ...l 200 ' , I hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $

for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SuITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

January 25, 2007

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Otffice
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2006-CV-1353
BRYAN K. WILDONER and LAVINA M. WILDONER

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on February 07, 2007, It has been properly served in accordance with Rule
3129.

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: Scott Lion, Paralegal
Phone: (215) 825-6345 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6445
Email: slionf@goldbecklaw.com

Antoniette Black, Paralegal
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447

Email: ablack@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCATTERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.
Attomey LI.A16132
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
I Market Strect
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
Attormmey for Plaintiff

CITX-1603
CF: 09/26/2006
SD: (402/07/2007

$88,366.80

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 8/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE CO., INC.
1111 Neorthpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019
Plaintiff

BRYANK. WH DONER
LAVINAM. WILDONER
Mortgagor{s) and
Record Owner(s)

260 Markct Street
Benton, PA 17814
Detendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PL.EAS
of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION O MORTGAGE 'ORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2006-CV-1353

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Toseph A. Goldboeck, Ir., Esquire, Attomey for Plaintiff, hereby certifies thal service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Shertft Sale was mude by

<) Personal Service by the Sheriff's Otficeisompetentadult (copy of return attached).

() Cerlificd mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Cerlificd mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Attomey for Defendant(s) of record
{proot of inailing alttached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Salc by Attomey for Defendant(s) {proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheritf's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s} of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff’s Office/competent aduil (copy of return attached),

() Certified Mail & ordmary mail by Sheritf's Office {copy of return attached).

() Certitied Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph AL Goldbeck, Jr. (original receipids) for Certificd

Mail attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordmary matl by Joseph A, Goidbeck, Ir., Lsquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands thar the statements herein are subject o the penattics prov |cled by 18 .S,

Section 4904,

[{prt,c,t{ul}y %ul‘nmtlt.d ;o

) ,[ K . .1 L f, g‘_\‘._,'\_;\ )
BY: Job&phl Al tmi{'bc.(_}\ Ir.
'\ttémex for Ploinutt




HIANOQTM W YNIAYT ® YINOTTIM M NYALE

g\%éw@ QN\ £09L-X1I0

ua, o |(Bg 10 i isiumadA] Ag srajdiion (Z 1o | afind) gopg Arenign2 ') 79¢ Wicy Sd

o N Hx.\ e
ISIADY U0 JUDWIRIE]S 10V _}UN_P_._Q 993 Elelity} ﬁw_;a. B RSAIEI0N q . I=pu=g &g paisi]
{safodwa Gujaenss ;o SwEN} 18 AiEEWs0g SIS YO 1SN (B .r\ac.a..a 10 1S0WINN [BIGL

) B m
I “ : o B
m _ i
i _ _ L 9
" | . - o ———— — —_— ..m
-— —_— | - —— _—— _— —_ - .q
B _ _ B
o T o - GLe/) Wd ‘Bingswoolg
: 08€ X08 Od .
ALNNOD
" . ! YIGWNT0D 40 SNOILYTEY D1LS3WOd 7
| | ! Cy e blgllyd urueg — . o o
_ ; . _ pang e, 08 mhww SOLLL Yd Q:En_tmI
: L m.er.n_DUUOmmPZ ‘NDL 76k wooy - 'Bpig a:ey|apn pue U)|reH
i : _ uswaaioyug poddns pluD Jo neaing
L _ - 34Y4T3M 0118Nd 30 INIWLHVEIA vd o
B m“._ _1 = u u_Uﬁ.mon_ .. R.Eo dZ % 9mg zo Jeeng ?q.zummmoeuu« JoqUInN Sy
idisoay josleq T m - pasnsu| ’ C N . ZES1L-00161
pue yeisod uoggieaen amevtiy nems ggaldey |
(g 811 4o BSIPUBLIZ A 40 iadEy LRy 7 uolieuuLue D Asanag ._..mmw_m ._.,m_ _..__.mw_*mmwﬂm_ __‘_.ﬁ_m
03 {BUOHIPPE 10} IO _uEm:m_mmz o ao0o C

e Se panssi |}
38H dweis xuly BOINAS IG |IRW O 2dA) HosyD 12pUaS |0 S53IPPY PUE ALUBN



TIMOTHY F. CHAMBERLAIN

e Sy
SHERIFF OF (.OLUMBM COUNTY
PHICINE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 350 14 HOMGR PHONE
5T FALt-5RED BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17815 (37U) FH4-B300
FAX: (570 IHP-5627

CTTIMORTGAGE, INC. §/B/M Docket # 182FKD2006
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC.
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BRYAN K, WILDONER
LAVINA M. WILDONER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2006, AT 5:20 PM, SERVED TIIE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON LAVINA WILDONER AT 260 MARKET STREET, BENTCON BY
HANDING TO BRYAN WILDONER, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQT.
S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

HS TULERDA Y NOVEMBLR 21,2006 e : R
ety T Cllowdoschain
Lé/é/xe fi/l/lf/ﬂ*f X
NOTARY PU _ TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SIIE‘}}IM“




TIMOTHY F. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHCRT COURT HOLISL - F.O. BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHORSE
5T M9-3622 BLCMIMSBURG, PA 17615 57O P00
FAX: (5T IARGR2T
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 5/8/M Docket # 182ED2006
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC,
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BRYAN K. WILDONER
LAVINA M. WILDONER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY NOVEMBER 20, 2006, AT 5:20 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON BRYAN WILDONER AT 260 MARKET STREET, BENTON BY
HANDING TO BRYAN WILDONER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THERFOF.

SO ANSWLERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE \1 !
THIIS TUFSDAY, NOVT MRTQ 28, MG

/ // /Z/Mfy / W%/ e N . wf.dmf%ﬂf oot

NOTARY BOBLIC TIMOTIIY T. CHAMBERLAIN
,—SLIERIIT
NN
:TER SR A —

[)/ IPUTY SHERIFF



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 Mellon [ndependence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadclphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Atllomey for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGL CQO., INC.
1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suile 100
Coppell, TX 75019
Plaintift’

V5.

BRYAN K. WILDONER
LAVINA M. WILDONER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

260 Market Street
Benton, PA 17814

Deiendam(s)

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE

Term
No. 2006-CV-1353

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 8/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO., INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
altorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the
following information conceming the real property localed at:

260 Market Sireet
3enton, PA 17814

I .Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

BRYAN K. WILDONER
260 Market Strect
Benton, PA 17814

LAVINA M. WH.DONER
260 Market Street
Benton, PA 17813

2. Name and address of Defendani{s) in the judgment:

BREYAN K. WILDONEFR
260 Market Street
Benton, PA 17814

[AVINA M. WILDONER
260 Market Street
Benton. PA 17814



. 3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau ol Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg, - Room 432
Harrisburg, A 17105-2673

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address ol every other person who has any record interest in or record licn on the property and whose inlerest
may be alfected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7o Nmne and address ol every other porson of whom the plaintilf has kiuow ledge who has any interest in the propeny which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
260 Market Street
Benton, PA 17814

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct (o the best of my personal knowledue or

mivrmsnen and belief T understand that false stateroents herein are made subject to the pensltes o 18 Pa. C.8, Secting 4004
relating to unsworn Lulsiilcation to authorities.

DATED: January 25, 2007 Sy PR
e A e
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKELVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.. Fsq.

Atorney for Plainnil
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COL
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {5700 784-63(H)
FAX: {570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
CITIMORTGAGE INC.
Vs,
BRYAN & LAVINA WILDONER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #182 OF 2006 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
January 3,2007  POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF BRYAN & LAVINA WILDONER AT 260 MARKET STREET BENTON COLUMBIA

COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF

Q;)‘ANiERS:

EPUTY SHERIFF
Temotly T Chanbul
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 8™ DAY OF JANUARY 2007

COMMONW T F PENNSYLVAN| )
4 Notarlal Seal

! Wendy Wastover, Notary Public
i Bloomsburg, Colurmbla £o., PA
|*3y Conminssion Expires November 07, 2009
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMELIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOUR FHOME
{574 3p0-562T BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 746300
FAX: (370) 399-5625
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 8/B/M Docket # 182ED2006
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC.
V5 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BRYAN K. WILDONER
LAVINA M. WILDONER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2006, AT 5:20 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON BRYAN WILDONER AT 260 MARKET STREET, BENTON BY
HANDING TO BRYAN WILDONER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE OREGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2006 . .
/ ")"_" ’
; X

4

NOTARY FUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

COMMONWEAI TH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Wandy Wastovar, Reotary Pubig
) Bloomsbuirg, Coliumbia Co.. PA
My Commission Expires November U7, 2008




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - 2.0, BOX 380 14 HOUR PHONE
(5700 J89-5622 BLOOMSBLURG, PA 17815 (370) 7R4-6I0
FAK: (5700 1895635
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. §/B/M Docket# 182ED2006
CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO. INC.
AR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE,

BRYAN K. WILDONER
LAVINA M. WILDONER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2006, AT 5:20 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPCN LAVINA WILDONER AT 260 MARKET STREET, BENTON BY

HANDING TO BRYAN WILDONER, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2006 T’ . -
W&W . 4T, Gl

NOTARY PU-EUC __TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAMNIA

: Motarial Seal -
Wandy Wesiover, Notary Puidic
Pioomsbury, Columbia Go., BA

1y Commission Expires Novemger 07, 20035 "ARTER
' DEPUTY SHERIFF

-—u--u——-'h
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FIIONE: (570) 925-6341
FAX: (570) 925-5346

_ LYNN DRESSLER
RECORDING/BILLING SECRETARY

PHONE: (570) 864-3085
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/20/2006 DOCKET # 182ED2006
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE
CO. INC.
DEFENDANT BRYAN K. WILDONER
LAVINA M. WILDONER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BRYAN WILDONER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
260 MARKET STREET
BENTON

SERVED UPON 3 R st as

RELATIONSHIP D) 4~ IDENTIFICATION
DATE //~2¢-(, TIME [ "2 2~ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Apge Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB__ POE_ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moQw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \' """ 6L,E’cﬂ_, DATE J/ - 2O--&

T
i

i




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/20/2006 DOCKET # 182ED2006
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 8/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE
CO. INC.
DEFENDANT BRYAN K. WILDONER
LAVINA M. WILDONER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
LAVINA WILDONER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
260 MARKET STREET
BENTON

SERVED UPON L3R/ g/

RELATIONSHIP /-, =.£:9 170 IDENTIFICATION

DATE //20-{ TIME ]7¢O MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA X POB __ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Y
DEPUTY \,(/4'”{{' d)vg,a DATE /-2 —¢



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/20/2006 DOCKET # 182ED2006
PLAINTIFE CITIMORTGAGE, INC. $/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE
CO. INC.
DEFENDANT BRYAN K. WILDONER
LAVINA M. WILDONER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BENTON SEWER \ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
22 _IhRZ7F S5FPRwss KA
BENTON

SERVED UPON (_ Ay DREssIER

RELATIONSHIP / 5 2] < IDENTIFICATION
DATE //53¢£  TIME 1655 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Hecight Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _X_ POB__POE_ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

F. OTHER {SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY g,(£ 2N DATE //~Z0 - §




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 11/20/2006 DOCKET # 182ED2006

PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 5/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE
CO. INC.

DEFENDANT BRYAN K. WILDONER
LAVINA M. WILDONER

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CAROYLYN REMLEY-TAX COLLECTOR | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO 270 BENTON

BENTON

SERVED UPON (I 0cty fejns

RELATIONSHIP [@x - G /flecreor. IDENTIFICATION

DATE //-7c.6  TIME }7,35 _ MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex __  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB___ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

O3
DEPUTY }:}ﬂ( L T(,I({L“ DATE // -~ 20+



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/20/2006 DOCKET # 182ED2006
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE
CO. INC.
DEFENDANT BRYAN K. WILDONER
LAVINA M. WILDONER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON szfrz' Z‘I ViIN

RELATIONSHIP & iyt Sopinen IDENTIFICATION

DATE }/-20 é_ TIME |J<( S MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB A_POE__CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY }&/ / Lf{x , DATE //- 20~ %




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/20/2006 DOCKET # 182ED2006
PLAINTIFF CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE
CO. INC.
DEFENDANT BRYAN K. WILDONER
LAVINA M. WILDONER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON &@ AL tlswe

RELATIONSHIP (s ek IDENTIFICATION
DATE Mgo-¢  TIME y 30 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB X_POE__CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mooOw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Qw ({; t&'i —— DATE [/-2¢¢ -&
/



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 11/20/2006 Fee: £5.00 Cert. NO: 2723
WILDONER BEYAN K & LAVINA M Digtrict: BENTCN RBORO

260 MARKET STREET Deed:_ z20040 -4391
BENTON PA 17814 Location:

Parcel Id:02 -04 -Q032-00,000
Asgessment: 16,960
Balances as of 11/20/200¢6

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMCOUNT FENALTY DISCOUNT PRID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By: i ];r\"&t"\ RS C i'\("\t"\-i ey !_(—L{ i\ Per: ol b




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # f BT

DATE RECEIVED Jie o ad

DOCKET AND INDEX Sl D

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION [
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM I
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L

CHECK FOR $14388:080 OR << o CK#

|

- o
-7

**1F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Fode 2 sy TIME L)
POSTING DATE 3 ar I S
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 13T WEEK V-,

2"° WEEK

3RD WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 7, 2007 AT 1:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 182 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1353 OF 2006
JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All those certain pieces, parcels of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

Tract 1:

Beginning at a corner on line of the grantees 100 feet in a southerly direction from the inside of the side-walk on Market Street; thence in a westerly
direction zlong line of land of the grantees 10 feet to a comer on line of land of the grantors; thence in a southerly direction along line of land of the
grantors 60 odd feet more or less to a comer of land of Pierson J. Holcombe and Ada C. Holcormbe; thence in an casterly direction along line of land
of the Holcombes 10 feet to line of land of the grantees; thence in a northerly direction along line of land of the grantecs 60 odd feet more or less to
the place of beginning.

Tract 2:

Beginning at a point on the sputhern edge of the sidewalk on the southerly side of Market Street in the Borough of Benton and in line of land of Ivin
S. Chapin, et ux.; thence by the latter in a southerly direction 100 fect to a point in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the same in a westerly
direction and on a line parallel with Market Street 10 feet to appoint in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the same in a northerly direction and on
a line parallel with the first mentioned line 100 feet to the southern edge of the sidewalk on the southerly side of Market Street aforesaid; thence by
the southern edge of said sidewalk in an easterly direction 10 feet to a point in the place of begimning,

Tract 3:

Beginning at the corner of lot of John A. Chapin in Market Street; thence by said Chapin lot in southerly direction 170 fect more or less to line of
land late of E.P. Chapin, now Ross Chapin, thence by the same in an eastetly dircction 50 feet 1o line of land late of Mira Evcrett; thence by the same
in a northerly dircction 65 feet more or less to line of Benton Grange No. 88; thence by the same in a westerly direction 21 % feet more or lcss;
thence by the same in a northerly direction 120 feet more or less to a point in Market Street; thence by the same in a westerly direction 31 V3 feet
mere or less to line of land of John A. Chapin, the place of beginning,

Being known as 260 Market Street, Benten Pa, 17814

Tax Parcel No: 02-04-039
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs {(opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICF, IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr, Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 7, 2007 AT 1:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 182 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1353 OF 2006
JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TGO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All those certain picces, parcels of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as

follows, to wit:

Tract 1: _

Beginning at a corner on line of the srrantees 100 fect in a southerly direction from the inside of the side-walk on Market Street; thence in a westerly
direction along line of land of the grantees 10 feet to a comer on line of land of the grantors; thence in a southerly direction along line of land of the
grantors 60 odd feet more or less to a corner of land of Pierson J. Holcombe and Ada C. Helcombe; thence in an easterly direction along line of land
of the Holcombes 10 feet to line of land of the grantces; thence in a rortherly direction along line of land of the grantees 60 odd feet more or less to
the place of beginning.

Tract 2:

Beginning at a point on the southern edge of the sidewalk on the southerly side of Market Street in the Borough of Benton and in line of land of Tvin
$. Chapin, et ux.; thence by the latter in a southerly direction 100 feet to a point in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the same in a westerly
direction and on a line parallel with Market Street 10 feet to appoint in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the same in a northerly direction and on
2 line paralle] with the first mentioned line 100 feet to the southern edge of the sidewalk on the southerly side of Market Strect aforesaid; thence by
the southern edge of said sidewalk in an casterly direction 10 feet to a point in the place of beginning.

Tract 3:

Beginning at the corner of iot of John A. Chapin in Market Street; thence by said Chapin lot in southerly direction 170 feet more or less to line of
land late of E.P. Chapin, now Ross Chapin, thence by the sarne in an easterly direction 50 feet to line of land late of Mira Everett; thence by the same
in a northerly direction 65 feet more or less to line of Benton Grange No. 88; thence by the same in a westerly direction 21 Y% feet morc or less;
thence by the same in a northerly direction 120 feet more or less to a point in Market Street; thence by the same in a westerly direction 3 V4 feet
morec or less to line of land of John A, Chapin, the place of beginning.

Being known as 260 Market Street, Benton Pa, 17814

Tax Parcel No: 02-04-039
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BIiD PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCKIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 7, 2007 AT 1:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 182 OF 2006 ED AND CIVIL. WRIT NO. 1353 OF 2006
JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All those certain picces, parcels of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

Tract 1: :

Beginning at a corner on line of the grantees 100 feet in a sontherly direction frem the inside of the side-walk on Market Strect; thence in a westerly
direction along line of land of the grantecs 10 fect to a cormer on line of land of the grantors; thence in a southerly direction aleng line of land of the
grantors 60 odd feet more or less to a corner of land of Pierson J. Holcombe and Ada C. Holcombe; thence in an easterly direction along line of land
of the Holcombes 10 feet to line of land of the graniees; thence in a northetly direction along line of land of the grantees 60 odd feet more or less to
the place of beginning,

Tract 2:

Beginning at a point on the southern edge of the sidewalk on the southerly side of Market Street in the Boreugh of Benton and in line of land of Ivin
5. Chapin, et ux.; thence by the latter in a southerly direction 100 feet to a point in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the same in a westerly
direction and on a line parallel with Macket Street 10 feet to appoint in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the same in a northerly direction and on
a line paralicl with the first mentioned line 100 feet to the southern edge of the sidewalk on the southerly side of Market Street aforesaid; thence by
the southern edge of said sidewalk in an easteely direction 10 feet to a point in the place of beginning,

Tract 3:

Beginning at the comer of lot of John A. Chapin in Market Street; thence by said Chapin lat in southerly direction 170 feet more or less to line of
land late of E.P, Chapin, now Ross Chapin, thence by the same in an easterly dircction 50 feet to line of land late of Mira Everett; thence by the same
in a northerly dircction 65 feet more or less to ling of Benton (Girange No. 88; thence by the same in a westerly direction 21 14 fect more or less;
thence by the same in a northerly direction 120 feet more or less to a point in Market Street; thence by the same in a westerly direction 31 ' feet
more or less to line of land of John A. Chapin, the place of beginning.

Being known as 260 Market Street, Benton Pa, 17814

Tax Parce!l No: 02-04-039
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir. Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE})
P.R.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE CO., INC.

1111 Northpoint Drive In the Court of Common Pleas of
Building 4, Suite 100 Columbia County
Coppell, TX 75019

vs.
No. 2006-CV-1353

BRYAN K. WILDONER 0 E - F 2
LAVINA M. WILDONER A Dl (2 L7/

260 Market Street WRIT OF EXECUTION
Bentor, PA 17814 (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 260 Market Street Benton, PA 17814
See Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE £88,366.80

Interest From 11/015/06
Through Date of Sale

(Costs to be added)

) : i doe : :

- | :E\mw @ : m\ S
Dated: “( Q\D \d\m Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
' \ of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy %?jxwm (/? ‘é‘l&‘uv\x-‘ e










All those certain pieces, parcels of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Tract 1:

Beginning at a corner on line of the grantees 100 feet in a southerly direction from the inside of the Side-
walk on Market Street; thence in a westerly direction along line of land of the grantees 10 feet to a
corner on line of tand of the grantors; thence in a southerly direction along line of land of the grantors 60
odd feet more or less to a comer of land of Pierson J, Holcombe and Ada C. Holcombe; thence in an
easterly direction along line of land of the Holcombes 10 feet to line of land of the grantees; thence in a
northerly direction along line of land of the grantees 60 odd feet more or less to the place of beginning.

Tract 2;

Beginning at a point on the southemn edge of the sidewalk on the southerly side of Market Street in the
Borough of Benton and in line of land of Ivin S. Chapin, et ux.; thence by the latter in a southerly
direction 100 feet to a point in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the same in a westerly direction
and on a line parallel with Market Street 10 feet to appoint in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the
same in a northerly direction and on a line parallel with the first mentioned line 100 feet to the southern
edge of the sidewalk on the southerly side of Market Strect aforesaid; thence by the southern edge of
said sidewalk in an easterly direction 10 feet to a point in the place of beginning.

Tract 3:

Beginning at the corner of lot of John A. Chapin in Market Street; thence by said Chapin lot in southerly
direction 170 feet more or less to line of land late of E.P. Chapin, now Ross Chapin, thence by the same
in an casterly direction 50 feet to line of land late of Mira Everett; thence by the same in a northerly
direction 65 fect more or less to line of Benton Grange No. 88; thence by the same in a westerly
dircction 21 Y2 feet more or less; thence by the same in a northerly direction 120 feet more or less to a
point in Market Street; thence by the same ina westerly direction 31 ' feet more or less to line of land of
John A. Chapin, the place of beginning,

Being known as 260 Market Street, Benton Pa, 17814

Tax Parcel No: 02-04-039



All those certain pieces, parcels of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Tract 1:

Beginning at a corner on line of the grantees 100 feet in a southerly direction from the inside of the Side-
walk on Market Street; thence in a westerly direction along line of land of the grantees 10 feet to a
corner on fine of land of the grantors; thence in a southerly direction along line of land of the grantors 60
odd feet more or less to a corner of land of Pierson J. Holcombe and Ada C. Holcombe; thence in an
casterly direction along line of land of the Holcombes 10 feet to line of land of the grantees; thence in a
northerly direction along line of land of the grantees 60 odd feet more or less to the place of beginning,

Tract 2:

Beginning at a point on the southern edge of the sidewalk on the southerly side of Market Street in the
Borough of Benton and in line of land of Ivin S. Chapin, et ux.: thence by the latter in a southerly
direction 100 feet to a point in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the same in a westerly direction
and on a line parallel with Market Street 10 feet to appoint in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the
same in a northerly direction and on a line parallel with the first mentioned line 100 feet to the southern
edge of the sidewalk on the southerly side of Market Street aforesaid; thence by the southern edge of
said sidewalk in an easterly direction 10 feet to a point in the place of beginning,

Tract 3:

Beginning at the corner of lot of John A. Chapin in Market Street: thence by said Chapin lot in southerly
direction 170 feet more or less to line of land late of E.P. Chapin, now Ross Chapin, thence by the same
in an casterly direction 50 feet to line of land late of Mira Everett; thence by the same in a northerly
direction 65 fect more or less to line of Benton Grange No. 88; thence by the same in a westerly
direction 21 ¥4 feet more or less; thence by the same in a northerly direction 120 feet more or less to a
point in Market Street; thence by the same ina westerly direction 31 % feet more or less to line of land of
John A. Chapin, the place of beginning,

Being known as 260 Market Street, Benton Pa, 17814

Tax Parcel No: 02-04-0039



All those certain pieces, parcels of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Tract 1:

Beginning at a corner on line of the grantees 100 feet in a southerly direction from the inside of the Side-
walk on Market Street; thence in a westerly direction along line of land of the grantees 10 feet to a
corner on line of land of the grantors; thence in a southerly direction along line of land of the grantors 60
odd feet more or less to a comer of land of Pierson J. Holcombe and Ada C. Holcombe; thence in an
casterly direction along line of land of the Holcombes 10 feet to line of land of the grantees; thence in a
northerly direction along line of land of the grantees 60 odd feet more or less to the place of beginning,

Tract 2;

Beginning at a point on the southern edge of the sidewalk on the southerly side of Market Street in the
Borough of Benton and in line of land of Ivin S. Chapin, et ux.; thence by the latter in a southerly
direction 100 feet to a point in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the same in a westerly direction
and on a line parallel with Market Street 10 feet to appoint in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the
same in a northerly direction and on a line parallel with the first mentioned line 100 feet to the southern
edge of the sidewalk on the southerly side of Market Street aforesaid; thence by the southern edge of
said sidewalk in an easterly direction 10 feet to a point in the place of beginning,

Tract 3:

Beginning at the corner of lot of John A. Chapin in Market Street; thence by said Chapin lot in southerly
direction 170 feet more or less to line of land late of E.P. Chapin, now Ross Chapin, thence by the same
in an casterly direction 50 feet to line of land late of Mira Everett; thence by the same in a northerly
direction 65 feet more or less to line of Benton Grange No. 88; thence by the same in a westerly
direction 21 ¥; feet more or less; thence by the same in a northerly direction 120 feet more or less to a
point in Market Street; thence by the same ina westerly direction 31 % feet more or less to line of land of
John A. Chapin, the place of beginning,

Being known as 260 Market Street, Benton Pa, 17814

Tax Parcel No: 02-04-0390



All those certain pieces, parcels of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Tract 1:

Beginning at a corner on line of the grantees 100 feet in a southerly direction from the inside of the Side-
walk on Market Street; thence in a westerly direction along line of land of the grantees 10 feet to a
corner on line of tand of the grantors; thence in a southerly direction along line of land of the grantors 60
odd feet more or less to a corner of land of Pierson J. Holcombe and Ada C. Holcombe; thence in an
easterly direction along line of land of the Holcombes 10 feet to line of land of the grantees; thence in a
northerly direction along line of land of the grantees 60 odd feet more or less to the place of beginning.

Tract 2:

Beginning at a point on the southem edge of the sidewalk on the southerly side of Market Street in the
Borough of Benton and in Iine of land of Ivin 8. Chapin, et ux.; thence by the latter in a southerly
direction 100 feet to a point in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the same in a westerly direction
and on a line parallel with Market Street 10 feet to appoint in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the
same 10 a northerly direction and on a line parallel with the first mentioned line 100 feet to the southern
edge of the sidewalk on the southerly side of Market Street aforesaid; thence by the southern edge of
said sidewalk in an easterly direction 10 feet to a point in the place of beginning.

Tract 3:

Beginning at the corner of lot of John A. Chapin in Market Street; thence by said Chapin lot in southerly
direction 170 feet more or less to line of land late of E.P. Chapin, now Ross Chapin, thence by the same
in an easterly direction 50 feet to line of land late of Mira Everett; thence by the same in a northerly
direction 65 feet more or less to line of Benton Grange No. 88; thence by the same in a westerly
direction 21 %2 feet more or less; thence by the same in a northerly direction 120 feet more or less to a
point in Market Street; thence by the same ina westerly direction 31 ¥ feet more or less to line of land of
John A. Chapin, the place of beginning.

Being known as 260 Market Street, Benton Pa, 17814

Tax Parcel No: 02-04-039



All those certain pieces, parcels of land situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

Tract 1:

Beginning at a corner on line of the grantees 100 feet in a souther] y direction from the inside of the Side-
walk on Market Street; thence in a westerly direction along line of land of the grantees 10 feet to a
corner on line of land of the grantors; thence in a southerly direction along line of land of the grantors 60
odd feet more or less to a corner of land of Pierson J. Holcombe and Ada C. Holcombe; thence in an
easterly direction along line of land of the Holcombes 10 feet to line of land of the grantees; thence in a
northerly direction along line of land of the grantees 60 odd feet more or less to the place of beginning.

Tract 2:

Beginning at a point on the southern edge of the sidewalk on the southerly side of Market Street in the
Borough of Benton and in line of land of Ivin S. Chapin, et ux.; thence by the latter in a southerly
direction 100 feet to a point in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the same in a westerly direction
and on a line parallel with Market Street 10 feet to appoint in other lands of the Grantors; thence by the
same in a northerly direction and on a line parallel with the first mentioned line 100 feet to the southern
edge of the sidewalk on the southerly side of Market Street aforesaid; thence by the southern edge of
said sidewalk in an easterly direction 10 feet to a point in the place of beginning.

Tract 3:

Beginning at the comer of lot of John A. Chapin in Market Street; thence by said Chapin lot in southerly
direction 170 feet more or less to line of land late of E.P. Chapin, now Ross Chapin, thence by the same
in an easterly direction 50 feet to line of land late of Mira Everett; thence by the same in a northerly
direction 65 feet more or less to line of Benton Grange No. 88: thence by the same in a westcrly
direction 21 %2 feet more or less; thence by the same in a northerly direction 120 feet more or less to a
point in Market Strect; thence by the same ina westerly direction 31 % feet more or less to line of land of
John A. Chapin, the place of beginning.

Being known as 260 Market Strcet, Benton Pa, 17814

Tax Parcel No: 02-04-039



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT Columbia COUNTY

—

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CQ., INC. 2008-CV-1353
DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
BRYAN K. WILDONER and LAVINA M. WILDONER EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
BRYAN K. WILDONER and LAVINA M. WILDCONER
ADDRESS (Strest or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
260 Market Street, Benton, PA 17814
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

Joseph A (215) 627-1322 November 14, 2006

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT Columbia COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO., INC. 2006-CV-1353

DEFENDANT/S! | TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

BRYAN K. WILDONER and LAVINA M. WILDONER EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERY NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

BRYAN K. WILDONER

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
260 Market Street, Benton, PA 17814

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
Joseph A (215) 627-1322 November 14, 2006

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Ir.

Attormey LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. §/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE CO., INC.
1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019
Plaintiff
VS.

BRYAN K. WILDONER
LAVINA M. WILDONER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

260 Market Street
Benton, PA 17814

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Colimbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2006-CV-1353

VoG ED-/EA

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WK ARE ATTEMFPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: WILDONER, BRYAN K
BRYAN K. WILDONER
260 Market Strect

Benton, PA 17814

Your house at 260 Market Street, Benton, PA 17814 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on

. a2t 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Otfice, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 1o enforce

the court judgment of $88,§66.80 oblained by CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 5/B/M CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE CO., INC. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

T'o prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must lake immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay o CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE CO., INC., the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find

out how much you must pay call:

215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, il
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good causc.



3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorey o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court 1o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the fuli amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624,

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buycr. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

G. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TCO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TEI. EPHONE THE OQFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.(). Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Cail the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account currcnt,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention(@gsoldbecklaw,.com,.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of CITX-1603.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney LD, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE CO., INC.

1111 Northpeint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppell, TX 75019

Plaintiff
VS.

BRYAN K. WILDONER
LAVINA M. WILDONER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
260 Market Street
Benton, PA 17814

Defendani(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2006-CV-1353

il ED SR

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certity that I am the attorney of ree6rd for\the Plaintiff in this

action, and I further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the P

the provisions of the Act.

aintiff hag complied with all

Joseph A. Gold , N
Attorney for plajntiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKFEVER
BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, Ir,

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attormney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 3/B/M CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE CO., INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100 of Columbia County

Coppell, TX 75019

Plaintiff CIVIL. ACTION - LAW

V8.

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BRYAN K. WILDONER

LAVINA M. WILDONER

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) No. 2006-CV-1353

-1 . - T
260 Market Street jg/' Al - S K

Benton, PA 17814
Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destructien-or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

BY: Joseph A. eck, JIr.
Attorney for ntiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 8/B/M CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE CO., INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100 of Columbia County

Coppell, TX 75019

Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - 1.AW

VS,

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BRYAN K. WILDONER

LAVINA M. WILDONER

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) No. 2006-CV-1353

260 Market Street }/( G ED -/ f A

Benton, PA 17814
Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upen or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Dcputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruct r removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof. )

BY: Joseph A. G#tdkeck, Jr.
Attorney for P




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney [.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE CO., INC.
1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019
Plaintiff
vs.

BRYAN K. WILDONER
LAVINA M, WILDONER
Meortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

260 Markct Street
Benton, PA 17814
Defendant{s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Ne. 2006-CV-1353 —_

oD/

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such

Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruct]
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercof.

BY: Joseph A. eck, Jr.
Attormey for ntiff

A

r removal of any
!
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SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT Columbia COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S! COURT NUMBER

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CQ., INC. 2006-Cv-1353

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

BRYAN K. WILDONER and LAVINA M. WILDONER EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERV NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

LAVINA M. WILDONER

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
260 Market Street, Benton, PA 17814

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST iN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
Joseph A (215) 627-1322 November 14, 2006

ADDRESS QF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attormmey LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. 8/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE CO., INC

1111 Northpoint Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Building 4, Suite 100
Coppell, TX 75019 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BRYAN K. WILDONER
LAVINA M. WILDONER

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
260 Market Street
Benton, PA 17814 Term
No 2006-CV-1353
Defendant{s)
IR P P,

TIIIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: WILDONER, LAVINA M
LAVINA M. WILLDONER

260 Market Street
Benton, PA 17814

Your house at 260 Market Street, Benton, PA 17814 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
o , at :00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court _}lld gment of ‘588 366, 80 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE, INC, §/8/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE CQ., INC. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THES SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL
MORTGAGE CO., INC.,, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find
out how much you must pay call:  215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good causc.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how to obtain an attorney?).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTIIER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF'S SALFE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold ta the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sherift of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sherff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid 1o the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be catitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days from the
date of the Shentf's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The moncy will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are tiled with the Sherilf within len (10} days afier the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and delenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. I[F YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONELE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TOQ
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET 1LEGAIL. HEL.P,

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 178135
F17-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.0(3. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
tolt free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of CITX-1603.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, JIr.

Attorney LD. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mcllon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL

MORTGAGE CO., INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
1111 Northpoint Drive
Building 4, Suite 100 of Columbia County
Coppell, TX 75019
Plaintiff
Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BRYAN K. WILDONER
LAVINA M. WILDONER ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
260 Market Street
Benton, PA 17814

Defendant(s) _No.2006-CV-1353
ALV & D S F R

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. $/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO., INC., Plaintiff in the above actton, by its
attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at:

260 Market Street
Benton, PA 17814

1.Name and address of Owner(s} or Reputed Qwner(s}):

BRYAN K. WILDONER
260 Market Strect
Benton, PA 17814

LAVINA M. WILDONER
260 Market Street
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

BRYAN K. WILDONER
260 Market Street
Benton, PA 17814

LAVINA M. WILDONER

260 Market Street
Benton, PA 17814

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432



Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
260 Market Street
Benton, PA 17814

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the fHest of y personal knowledge or
information and belief.  understand that false statements herein are made subject tofthe penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: November 14, 2006

%

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldpeck, JT\ Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff !




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeev

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attomey 1.D, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL,
MORTGAGE CQ., INC.

1111 Northpoint Drive

Building 4, Suite 100

Coppell, TX 75019

Plaintiff
Vs.

BRYAN K. WILDONER
LAVINA M. WIL.DONER
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
260 Market Street
Benton, PA 17814

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECL.OSURE

No. 2006-CV-1353

AN,

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. S/B/M CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO., INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,, Esquire, scts forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at:

260 Market Street
Benton, PA 17814

1.Name and address of Owner(s} or Reputed Owner{s):

BRYAN K. WILDONER
260 Market Street
Benton, PA 17814

LAVINA M, WILDONER
260 Market Strect
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

BRYAN K. WILDONER
260 Market Street
Benton, PA 17814

LAVINA M. WILDONER
260 Market Street
Benton, PA 17814

3. Name and last known address ol every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

A DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement

Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432



Harrisbu A 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record;

5. Name and address of ¢very other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale,

7. Nume and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS

260 Market Street

Benton, PA 17814

(attach separate sheet if morc space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject t
relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

best of Iny personal knowledge or
the penflties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904

DATED: November 14, 2006 y/ ’

FERTY & McKEEVER
eck, Iry Esq.

BY: Joseph A. Gol
Attorney for Plaintiff



